

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19241/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in WP No.25178
of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V.CHANDRASEKHAR(D)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on 4 November, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER